

International Public Call

The **Association of Managers of Montenegro (AMM)** invites lecturers, institutions, companies, business organizations, and other relevant stakeholders from the country, the region, and abroad to express their interest in collaborating on the planning and implementation of programs and activities of the **AMM Academy for Leadership, Management, and Corporate Governance**.

The project of establishing the AMM Academy aims to enhance leadership and management skills through high-quality education, training sessions, panels, and conferences.

In line with this, the call for collaboration is open to:

- · Lecturers, experts, and companies from Montenegro and abroad in the fields of leadership and strategic management, corporate governance and crisis management, financial and tax management, digital transformation, Al and cybersecurity, HR management and human resources development, change and team management, event management, PR, marketing, and communications.
- \cdot State institutions, scientific institutions, local governments, and companies interested in staff development or engaged in education.
- ·Business organizations that wish to contribute to the development of leadership and management competencies through partnerships, mentorships, and the implementation of educational programs.
- · Organizations and professionals focused on creating and delivering modules on specific leadership and management topics and areas.
 - · Companies and agencies involved in event organization and promotion (event management).
 - · Individuals and companies specializing in PR, marketing, and communication skills.

Application and Selection Process

Interested parties are invited to submit the following:

- · A Letter of Interest detailing the proposed form of cooperation.
- · A brief biography of the lecturer or institution/company profile.
- · An overview of professional qualifications, including relevant experience and areas of expertise.
- · Suggestions for potential topics and areas of collaboration.

All applicants will undergo a selection process, which includes an evaluation of qualifications, proposed areas of collaboration, and experience in relevant fields.

The **Board of Directors of the AMM Academy** will select potential partners based on the proposed models of collaboration and the defined needs of the Academy.

Partnership and cooperation agreements/contracts will be signed with selected partners, who will then be involved in the design and implementation of AMM Academy programs and activities.

Submission Method:

Please send the Letter of Interest with the required documentation via email to: office@amm.co.me, with the subject line: "Public Call - AMM Academy".

Join our vision and initiative to transform leadership and management in our region!.





